JOE LOMBARDO Governor



Kathleen Steele, Program Manager Casey Adkins, Forestry/Wildland Fire Sarah Hale, State Lands Cheyenne Acevedo, Wildlife Skyler Monaghan, Agriculture

Carson Ĉity, Nevada 89701 Telephone (775) 687-2000

201 Roop Street, Suite 101

Sagebrush Ecosystem Program

www.sagebrusheco.nv.gov

STATE OF NEVADA Sagebrush Ecosystem Program

# Mitigation Regulations Workshop Wednesday, October 30, 2024 – 12:30 p.m.

**Physical Location** 

# DCNR Tahoe 2-E Conference Room 901 S Stewart St, Carson City, NV 89701

If attending in person, you will need to be escorted by the front desk.

### **Virtual Access for the Public**

Links may not work on Apple® products. Use "Join on Web" and manually enter the Meeting ID and Passcode.

Microsoft Teams Need help?

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 222 113 295 803

Passcode: RGXdMd

## Dial in by phone

+1 775-321-6111,,591487082# United States, Reno

Find a local number

Phone conference ID: 591 487 082#

### 1. OPEN WORKSHOP, INTRODUCTION

### 2. PUBLIC COMMENT

Persons making comment will be asked to begin by stating their name for the record. All public comments should be as brief and concise as possible so that all who wish to speak may do so (3 minutes for individuals and 5 minutes for group representatives). <u>Comment will not be restricted based on viewpoint.</u>

## 3. PRESENTATIONS AND DISCUSSION OF PROPOSED REGULATION

NAC 232.480 refers to the training and certification of verifiers by the Sagebrush Ecosystem Technical Team.

The purpose of the proposed regulation change is to clarify requirements for becoming certified as a verifier for the Conservation Credit System, behavior and violations that would warrant warnings or decertification, and the decertification process.

### 4. PUBLIC COMMENT

Persons making comment will be asked to begin by stating their name for the record. All public comments should be as brief and concise as possible so that all who wish to speak may do so (3 minutes for individuals and 5 minutes for group representatives). <u>Comment will not be restricted based on viewpoint.</u>

Any individual or organization not able to attend may submit comments in writing to ksteele@sagebrusheco.nv.gov until close of business on 10/30/24.

#### 5. CLOSE OF WORKSHOP

#### 6. ADJOURNMENT

#### NOTICE: Items on this agenda may be taken in a different order than listed.

Notice of this meeting was posted in the following location: Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, 901 S. Stewart Street, Carson City, NV Nevada State Library and Archives, 100 S. Stewart Street, Carson City, NV Department of Wildlife, 6980 Sierra Pkwy #120, Reno, NV Sagebrush Ecosystem Program, 201 S. Roop Street, Carson City, NV Department of Agriculture, 405 South 21st Street, Sparks, NV Department of Wildlife, 1100 Valley Road, Reno, NV Capitol Building, 101 North Carson Street, Carson City, NV Legislative Building, 401 South Carson Street, Carson City, NV Carson City Library, 900 North Roop Street, Carson City, NV Churchill County Library, 553 South Main Street, Fallon, NV Las Vegas-Clark County Library District Headquarters, 833 Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, NV Douglas County Public Library, 1625 Library Lane, Minden, NV Elko County Library, 720 Court Street, Elko, NV Esmeralda County Library, Corner of Crook and 4th Street, Goldfield, NV Eureka County Library, 80 Monroe Street, Eureka, NV Humboldt County Library, 85 East 5th Street, Winnemucca, NV Battle Mountain Branch Library, 625 South Broad Street, Battle Mountain, NV Lincoln County Library, 63 Main Street, Pioche, NV Lyon County Library System, 20 Nevin Way, Yerington, NV Mineral County Public library, 110 First Street, Hawthorne, NV Pershing County Library, 1125 Central Avenue, Lovelock, NV Storey County Treasurer and Clerk's Office, 265 B Street Drawer D, Virginia City, NV Tonopah Public Library, 167 South Central Street, Tonopah, NV Washoe County Library System, 301 South Center Street, Reno, NV White Pine County Library, 950 Campton Street, Ely, NV

Notice of this meeting was also posted on the Sagebrush Ecosystem Program website at: <u>http://sagebrusheco.nv.gov</u>, the Nevada Public Notices Website at <u>http://notice.nv.gov/</u>, and the Nevada State Legislature Website at <u>https://www.leg.state.nv.us/</u>.

We are pleased to provide reasonable accommodations for individuals with disabilities who wish to attend the meeting. If special accommodations or assistance at the meeting are requested, please notify our office by writing to the Sagebrush Ecosystem Program, 201 S. Roop Street, Suite 101, Carson City, NV 89701; or by calling 775-687-2005 no later than two (2) working days prior to the scheduled meeting. You can also email Kathleen Steele at <u>ksteele@sagebrusheco.nv.gov</u>

Please contact Kathleen Steele by calling 775-687-2005; or email <u>ksteele@sagebrusheco.nv.gov</u>, to obtain support material for the agenda. Meeting materials will also be posted on the <u>http://sagebrusheco.nv.gov</u> website.